## 900224353 05/30/2012

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ricky's Trademark Holdings, Inc.		04/11/2012	CORPORATION:

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Todd Kenig	
Street Address:	61 West 62nd Street, Apt. 21E	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10023	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

Name:	Dominick Costello	
Street Address:	216 Bennington Terrace	
City:	Paramus	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07652	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2492099	RICKY'S
Serial Number:	85426044	RICKYCARE
Serial Number:	85425960	RICKYCARE
Serial Number:	85425973	RICKYCARE
Serial Number:	85425990	RICKYCARE
Serial Number:	85426026	SUE MAESTA
Serial Number:	85427945	RICKYCARE
Serial Number:	85427939	RICKYCARE
		TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 004790 FRAME: 0985

> \$315.00 2492099

900224353

Serial Number:	85433078	RICKY'S
Serial Number:	85433146	RICKY'S
Serial Number:	85433369	RICKY'S LOOKING GOOD! FEELING GOOD!
Serial Number:	85434101	RICKY'S NYC LOOKING GOOD! FEELING GOOD!

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2125304815

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 212-530-4825

Email: kareas@lhrgb.com

Correspondent Name: Rose Greenberg, Esq.

Address Line 1: 40 Wall Street, 32nd Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18367.01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rose Greenberg
Signature:	/Rose Greenberg/
Date:	05/30/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=Notice Granting Trademark Security-Signed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004790 FRAME: 0986

## NOTICE OF GRANTING OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

To: United States Patent and Trademark Office

Re: Notice of Granting of Security Interest in Intellectual Property Collateral

Reference is made to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of April 10, 2012, 2012 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), among Ricky's Trademark Holdings, Inc. ("Grantor") and Todd Kenig and Dominick Costello (collectively, "Secured Party").

This shall serve as notice that the undersigned, as grantor, has granted a security interest and lien in favor of Secured Party in the Trademarks and Trademark Collateral as set forth in the Trademark Security Agreement.

Ricky's Trademark Holdings, Inc.

By: T. Richard Parrott

Name: Holdings, Inc.

By: T. Richard Parrott

In the year 2012, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared A Richard Parrott

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual(s) whose name(s) is (are)

subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same

in his/her/their capacity (ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the individual(s), or the person upon behalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed the

Notary Public

instrument.

Yours very truly,

MELINDA HOPKINS
NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York
No. 31-4784820
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires Aug. 31, 20\_\_\_\_3

NYC 416984.2

RECORDED: 05/30/2012